Partnership; (2) factually supportable; and (3) expected to have a continuing effect on the consolidated results of the Partnership.

The following information is for informational purposes only and should not be considered indicative of future results. The following pro forma
financial data was derived from the Partnership's combined financial information, Enogex consolidated financial information and certain adjustments
described below. Further, management does not believe that the pro forma financial data is necessarily indicative of the financial data that would have been
reported by the Partnership had the acquisition of Enogex closed prior to the historical period presented, future results of the Partnership, or other transactions
that resulted in the formation of the Partnership.

Results of Operations—Pro Forma

The following table provides a summary of our results of operations on a historical basis for the year ended December 31, 2014 compared to our results
of operations on a pro forma basis for the year ended December 31, 2013.

Historical Year Ended December 31, 2014
Gathering and

Processing
Transportation

and Storage  Eliminations
Enable

Midstream
Partners, LP

 (In millions)

Revenues $ 2,424  $ 1,577  $ (634)  $ 3,367
Cost of goods sold (excluding depreciation and amortization) 1,585  961  (632)  1,914
Gross margin on revenues 839  616  (2)  1,453
Operation and maintenance 297  232  (2)  527
Depreciation and amortization 160  116  —  276
Impairment 8  —  —  8
Taxes other than income tax 25  31  —  56
Operating income $ 349  $ 237  $ —  $ 586
Equity in earnings of equity method affiliates $ —  $ 20  $ —  $ 20

77

Table of Contents

Pro forma Year Ended December 31, 2013
Gathering and

Processing
Transportation

and Storage  Eliminations
Enable

Midstream
Partners, LP

 (In millions)

Revenues $ 2,209  $ 1,447  $ (536) $ 3,120
Cost of goods sold (excluding depreciation and amortization) 1,447  885  (534) 1,798
Gross margin on revenues 762  562  (2) 1,322
Operation and maintenance 269  226  (2) 493
Depreciation and amortization 162  107  — 269
Impairment 12  —  — 12
Taxes other than income tax 24  38  — 62
Operating income $ 295  $ 191  $ —  $ 486
Equity in earnings of equity method affiliates $ —  $ 12  $ — $ 12

 Year Ended December 31,

 Historical  Pro Forma

 2014  2013

Operating Data:
Gathered volumes—TBtu 1,221  1,298
Gathered volumes—TBtu/d 3.34  3.56
Natural gas processed volumes—TBtu 569  524
Natural gas processed volumes—TBtu/d 1.56  1.44
NGLs produced - MBbl/d(1) 66.74  59.45
NGLs sold - MBbl/d(1)(3) 68.67  59.82
Condensate sold - MBbl/d 4.38  2.96
Crude Oil - Gathered volumes - MBbl/d(2) 3.64  —
Transported volumes—TBtu 1,808  1,803
Transportation volumes—TBtu/d 4.95  4.94
Interstate firm contracted capacity—Bcf/d 7.73  8.01

[…]

earnings of equity method affiliates of $12 million for the years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013, respectively, from our interest in SESH. The 2014
increase in equity earnings compared to pro forma equity in earnings for 2013 is attributable to the 24.95% interest in SESH contributed by CenterPoint
Energy on May 30, 2014 to the Partnership.

79

Table of Contents

Consolidated Historical Information and Combined Pro Forma Information

 Year Ended December 31,

 Historical  Pro Forma

 2014  2013
 (In millions)

Operating Income $ 586  $ 486
Other Income (Expense):

Interest expense (70)  (49)
Equity in earnings of equity method affiliates 20  12
Interest income—affiliated companies —  —
Other, net (1)  9

Total Other Income (Expense) (51)  (28)
Income Before Income Taxes 535  458

Income tax expense (benefit) 2  4
Net Income $ 533  $ 454

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 3  3
Net Income attributable to Enable Midstream Partners, LP $ 530  $ 451

80

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED SUPPLEMENTAL PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the year ended December 31, 2013

Enable Midstream

Partners, LP Historical  Enogex Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Pro Forma
 (In millions)

Revenues $ 2,489  $ 630  $ 1 A $ 3,120
Cost of goods sold, excluding depreciation and amortization 1,313  489  (4) A 1,798
Operating Expenses:

Operation and maintenance 429  64  —  493
Depreciation and amortization 212  37  20 A 269
Impairment 12  —  —  12
Taxes other than income tax 54  8  —  62

Total Operating Expenses 707  109  20  836
Operating income 469  32  (15)  486
Other Income (Expense):

Interest expense (67)  (10)  31 B (49)
   2 B
   (7) C
   (1) D
   3 A

Equity in earnings of equity method affiliates 15  —  (3) F 12
Interest income—affiliated companies 9  —  (9) B —
Other, net —  9  —  9

Total Other Income (Expense) (43)  (1)  16  (28)
Income Before Income Taxes 426  31  1  458

Income tax expense (benefit) (1,192)  —  1,196 E 4
Net Income 1,618  31  (1,195)  454

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 3  —  —  3
Net Income attributable to Enable Midstream Partners, LP $ 1,615  $ 31  $ (1,195)  $ 451

(A) This adjustment reflects the acquisition of Enogex on May 1, 2013:

Revenue. The impact of removing the historical amortization and the historical recognition of deferred revenues at May 1, 2013 results in a net
increase to revenue of $1 million during the year ended December 31, 2013.

Cost of Goods Sold, Excluding Depreciation and Amortization. The impact of recognizing liabilities for Enogex loss contracts at May 1, 2013 results
in a reduction to cost of goods sold, excluding depreciation and amortization, of $4 million during the year ended December 31, 2013.

Depreciation and Amortization. As a result of applying purchase accounting to the acquisition of Enogex, property, plant and equipment and